
First-Time Full-Time Associate Degree-Seeking Undergraduate Student RetenƟon Rates
UC Blue Ash Campus

First Year
RetenƟon Rate

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

60.5%

54.1%
59.1% 61.0%

58.8%
61.3%

54.5%

62.3%

55.5%

64.3% 62.6% 62.8% 63.0%

American Indian or Alaska ..

Asian

Black or African American

Hispanic/LaƟno

NaƟve Hawaiian or Other P..

Nonresident

Race/Ethnicity Unknown

Two or More Races

White

Grand Total 63.0%

64.8%

62.5%

80.0%

60.0%

50.0%

61.8%

55.8%

85.4%

75.0%

62.8%

65.9%

59.1%

83.3%

66.7%

66.3%

53.1%

79.5%

75.0%

60.5%

63.3%

55.0%

83.3%

69.2%

100.0%

56.0%

51.3%

78.0%

100.0%

54.1%

62.1%

48.3%

40.0%

60.0%

44.4%

36.1%

61.4%

50.0%

62.6%

67.7%

47.6%

90.0%

61.5%

100.0%

56.2%

51.1%

82.5%

50.0%

58.8%

62.8%

52.9%

71.4%

66.7%

61.1%

45.0%

86.5%

100.0%

55.5%

63.0%

49.1%

50.0%

90.9%

58.3%

37.8%

73.7%

100.0%

62.3%

67.0%

57.6%

52.4%

81.3%

50.0%

69.1%

50.5%

75.0%

61.0%

66.2%

59.5%

63.5%

81.0%

50.0%

61.1%

48.3%

78.8%

60.0%

64.3%

66.4%

61.2%

60.5%

84.6%

33.3%

71.4%

58.2%

75.0%

50.0%

61.3%

64.5%

55.3%

73.3%

78.3%

69.2%

49.6%

81.8%

50.0%

59.1%

62.5%

53.5%

47.8%

85.7%

64.7%

53.4%

82.4%

100.0%

54.5%

58.6%

46.4%

46.3%

87.5%

100.0%

42.9%

45.9%

84.0%

50.0%
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Female First-Time Full-Time Associate Degree-Seeking Undergraduate Student RetenƟon Rates
UC Blue Ash Campus

First Year
RetenƟon Rate

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

52.8%

60.5%60.8%58.8%
61.3%

58.6%
62.0%62.0%

64.8%
62.5%

55.8%

64.0%

56.1%

American Indian or Alaska ..

Asian

Black or African American

Hispanic/LaƟno

NaƟve Hawaiian or Other P..

Nonresident

Race/Ethnicity Unknown

Two or More Races

White

Grand Total 61.3%

62.4%

70.3%

100.0%

71.4%

50.0%

63.6%

54.0%

75.0%

60.5%

64.0%

63.2%

75.0%

100.0%

67.7%

48.4%

76.9%

60.8%

63.0%

57.9%

66.7%

60.0%

100.0%

62.1%

51.7%

82.6%

52.8%

61.8%

50.0%

40.0%

50.0%

39.0%

33.0%

63.9%

33.3%

62.0%

67.3%

48.1%

100.0%

71.4%

100.0%

61.0%

49.1%

85.7%

58.6%

64.1%

59.5%

71.4%

56.4%

42.3%

87.9%

100.0%

56.1%

64.3%

51.5%

53.3%

87.5%

60.9%

37.8%

76.2%

100.0%

64.8%

69.8%

61.1%

58.8%

75.0%

73.0%

53.2%

81.8%

62.0%

65.2%

64.0%

64.5%

88.9%

60.0%

52.8%

81.0%

100.0%

64.0%

67.6%

65.5%

51.3%

100.0%

66.7%

57.7%

76.9%

62.5%

65.8%

60.0%

76.5%

87.5%

66.7%

51.0%

100.0%

58.8%

62.9%

64.5%

40.6%

100.0%

77.8%

53.3%

85.7%

100.0%

55.8%

60.1%

53.3%

46.7%

100.0%

25.0%

49.1%

92.3%

50.0%
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Male First-Time Full-Time Associate Degree-Seeking Undergraduate Student RetenƟon Rates
UC Blue Ash Campus

First Year
RetenƟon Rate

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

60.1%59.8% 59.7%59.5%59.3%

53.1%
58.9%

65.9%

54.7%

65.1%64.8% 63.6%

56.1%

American Indian or Alaska ..

Asian

Black or African American

Hispanic/LaƟno

NaƟve Hawaiian or Other P..

Nonresident

Race/Ethnicity Unknown

Two or More Races

White

Grand Total 65.1%

67.5%

54.3%

75.0%

33.3%

59.3%

58.3%

92.9%

75.0%

65.9%

68.2%

53.6%

100.0%

55.6%

64.1%

60.3%

80.8%

100.0%

60.1%

63.7%

50.0%

100.0%

75.0%

45.5%

50.6%

74.1%

100.0%

56.1%

62.4%

44.8%

40.0%

75.0%

52.5%

41.6%

58.8%

100.0%

63.6%

68.3%

46.7%

75.0%

50.0%

46.7%

54.7%

78.6%

100.0%

58.9%

61.2%

45.5%

83.3%

62.5%

66.7%

49.3%

84.2%

54.7%

61.5%

45.8%

33.3%

100.0%

53.8%

38.1%

70.6%

59.5%

63.8%

52.2%

25.0%

83.3%

100.0%

64.5%

47.4%

69.2%

59.7%

67.4%

52.9%

62.5%

75.0%

100.0%

62.5%

41.5%

75.0%

33.3%

64.8%

65.1%

55.0%

70.3%

76.5%

33.3%

76.5%

59.2%

73.7%

50.0%

59.8%

62.8%

50.0%

69.2%

73.3%

72.7%

46.9%

69.2%

50.0%

59.3%

62.1%

25.0%

56.9%

66.7%

50.0%

53.5%

80.0%

53.1%

57.0%

38.5%

45.7%

80.0%

100.0%

53.8%

41.0%

75.0%

50.0%
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First-Time Full-Time Associate Degree-Seeking Undergraduate Student RetenƟon Rates
UC Clermont Campus

First Year
RetenƟon Rate

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

59.9%61.0%

72.1%

60.3%60.9%59.5%57.2%

67.6%

53.3%
56.4%

65.0%

55.3%55.2%

American Indian or Alaska ..

Asian

Black or African American

Hispanic/LaƟno

NaƟve Hawaiian or Other P..

Nonresident

Race/Ethnicity Unknown

Two or More Races

White

Grand Total 72.1%

71.5%

50.0%

100.0%

100.0%

89.5%

66.7%

100.0%

65.0%

65.6%

53.8%

75.0%

75.0%

46.2%

71.4%

100.0%

67.6%

69.0%

64.3%

72.7%

66.7%

42.9%

75.0%

55.3%

56.6%

52.9%

46.7%

100.0%

43.5%

42.1%

66.7%

100.0%

55.2%

56.5%

47.6%

54.5%

100.0%

61.1%

36.0%

42.9%

60.3%

59.7%

58.3%

71.4%

100.0%

61.5%

50.0%

85.7%

60.9%

61.9%

55.6%

36.4%

100.0%

54.5%

14.3%

100.0%

66.7%

59.5%

59.6%

65.0%

45.8%

100.0%

65.0%

45.5%

83.3%

61.0%

60.6%

45.5%

83.3%

100.0%

66.7%

25.0%

54.5%

100.0%

59.9%

60.8%

54.5%

58.5%

100.0%

45.5%

50.0%

66.7%

56.4%

57.0%

75.0%

55.2%

50.0%

46.2%

25.0%

75.0%

57.2%

57.1%

54.5%

63.0%

33.3%

15.4%

71.4%

100.0%

53.3%

54.7%

25.0%

48.5%

100.0%

50.0%

21.1%

75.0%

66.7%

First-Year RetenƟon Rate by Race/Ethnicity
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Female First-Time Full-Time Associate Degree-Seeking Undergraduate Student RetenƟon Rates
UC Clermont Campus

First Year
RetenƟon Rate

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

63.6%63.7% 61.0% 61.0%61.5%

69.7%

53.5%

60.0%58.2%
55.8%

65.2%

57.3%

65.5%

American Indian or Alaska ..

Asian

Black or African American

Hispanic/LaƟno

NaƟve Hawaiian or Other P..

Nonresident

Race/Ethnicity Unknown

Two or More Races

White

Grand Total 69.7%

69.6%

33.3%

100.0%

90.9%

40.0%

100.0%

65.5%

64.5%

80.0%

100.0%

85.7%

44.4%

80.0%

100.0%

65.2%

67.8%

62.5%

50.0%

55.6%

42.9%

66.7%

55.8%

58.7%

42.9%

25.0%

30.0%

25.0%

100.0%

57.3%

57.3%

54.5%

50.0%

62.5%

50.0%

100.0%

61.5%

61.2%

36.4%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

40.0%

85.7%

61.0%

62.4%

44.4%

100.0%

100.0%

44.4%

100.0%

50.0%

61.0%

61.4%

66.7%

58.3%

100.0%

42.9%

40.0%

80.0%

63.7%

62.8%

75.0%

81.3%

100.0%

75.0%

66.7%

63.6%

67.2%

20.0%

55.8%

28.6%

53.5%

54.2%

66.7%

50.8%

100.0%

40.0%

33.3%

60.0%

59.2%

66.7%

70.5%

66.7%

100.0%

58.2%

58.5%

50.0%

60.0%

100.0%

44.4%

66.7%

100.0%
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Male First-Time Full-Time Associate Degree-Seeking Undergraduate Student RetenƟon Rates
UC Clermont Campus

First Year
RetenƟon Rate

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

55.8%58.3%

74.2%

59.0%59.9% 57.8%
60.7%

47.5%

70.3%

54.8%

64.2%

53.9% 53.5%

American Indian or Alaska ..

Asian

Black or African American

Hispanic/LaƟno

NaƟve Hawaiian or Other P..

Nonresident

Race/Ethnicity Unknown

Two or More Races

White

Grand Total 74.2%

73.0%

75.0%

100.0%

87.5%

85.7%

100.0%

64.2%

67.0%

37.5%

60.0%

66.7%

50.0%

50.0%

70.3%

70.2%

66.7%

85.7%

83.3%

42.9%

100.0%

54.8%

53.9%

60.0%

71.4%

100.0%

53.8%

46.7%

66.7%

53.5%

55.8%

40.0%

60.0%

100.0%

60.0%

29.4%

20.0%

59.0%

58.0%

76.9%

50.0%

100.0%

50.0%

54.5%

85.7%

60.7%

60.9%

66.7%

33.3%

100.0%

100.0%

33.3%

100.0%

100.0%

57.8%

57.6%

63.6%

33.3%

100.0%

76.9%

50.0%

100.0%

58.3%

58.2%

28.6%

85.0%

57.1%

33.3%

40.0%

100.0%

55.8%

53.3%

83.3%

61.5%

100.0%

75.0%

50.0%

66.7%

59.9%

60.3%

83.3%

61.4%

50.0%

20.0%

75.0%

53.9%

54.5%

56.3%

50.0%

25.0%

75.0%

47.5%

50.2%

32.1%

100.0%

25.0%

100.0%

50.0%
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